6. FSFAB World Championship - Balkline 45/2

Dieter Haase

1908 New York (US) 28.04.-07.05.1908

abrown=

Calvin Demarest (US)
Lucien Rérolle (FR)
Charles F. Conklin (US)
Edward Gardner (US)

J. Ferdinand Poggenburg (US)

8:0
4:4
4:4
2:6
2:6

IHTOB

@

MP - Points - Av. - Best Game - HR

1600/80

1357/101
1271127
1062/125
1231/130

400 Points without equal innings. Round robin.
Tournament average: 11,58 (6521 / 563) - inclusive play-offs: 11,55 (7918 / 685)

In case of equal match points, play-off took place - also for the placements.

20,00
13,43
10,00
8,49
9,46

28,57
15,38
13,79
10,52
11,76

151
103

59
62
95

This world championship was organized in cooperation between FSFAB and the National
Association of Amateur Billiard Players. There were two other such championships in the
USA in 1911 and 1912, which were also called "Amateur World's Championship".

Details
Demarest Rérolle Conklin Gardner Poggenburg | MP| Pts. In. Av. BG HR | Pl
Demarest 400 14 | 400 17 | 400 30 | 400 19
Calvin 2 2 2 2 8 1600 80 20,00 28,57 | 151] 1
us 28,57 145|23,52 151|13,33 54|21,05 120
Rérolle 216 13 341 29 [ 400 26 | 400 33
Lucien 0 2 2 4 1357 101 13,43 15,38 | 103] 2
FR 16,61 46 11,75 103]15,38 67(12,12 56
Conklin 123 16 | 400 29 348 37 | 400 45
Charles Frederick 2 0 2 41 1271 | 127 | 1000 | 1379 | 59| 3
us 7,68 3411379 58 940 568,88 59
Gardner 216 29 | 250 25 | 400 38 196 33
Edward 0 2 0 2 1062 125 8,49 10,52 621 4
us 7,44 37|10,00 56(10,52 62 5,93 22
Poggenburg 238 18 | 304 33 | 289 45 [ 400 34
J. Ferdinand 0 0 2 2] 1231 130 9,46 1176 | 55| 5
us 13,22 44(9.21 38|6,42 32(11,76 55




Placement play-offs

Lucien Rérolle 400 :25=16,00/91
Charles F. Conklin 341 :24 =14,20/ 43
Edward Gardner 400:37=10,81/83

J. Ferdinand Poggenburg 256 :36= 7,11/69

-

\ Calvin Dmlar?af

&% & He dsie gans
| TRAINED TO Do
| A9 HE BIDsS

Calvin Demarest,
who moved to
the Professionals
immediately after
the tournament.

@ Copyright by Dieter Haase IHTOB
info@ihtob.de
ONON |

updated - 31.12.2023



