

6. FSFAB World Championship - Balkline 45/2

MP - Points - Av. - Best Game - HR

1908 New York (US) 28.04.-07.05.1908

1.	Calvin Demarest (US)	8:0	1600/80	20,00	28,57	151
2.	Lucien Rérolle (FR)	4:4	1357/101	13,43	15,38	103
3.	Charles F. Conklin (US)	4:4	1271/127	10,00	13,79	59
4.	Edward Gardner (US)	2:6	1062/125	8,49	10,52	62
5.	J. Ferdinand Poggenburg (US)	2:6	1231/130	9,46	11,76	55

400 Points without equal innings. Round robin.

Tournament average: 11,58 (6521 / 563) - inclusive play-offs: 11,55 (7918 / 685)

In case of equal match points, play-off took place - also for the placements.

This world championship was organized in cooperation between FSFAB and the National Association of Amateur Billiard Players. There were two other such championships in the USA in 1911 and 1912, which were also called "Amateur World's Championship".

<u>Details</u>

	Dem	arest	R	érolle	Con	ıklin	Gardner		Poggenburg		MP	Pts.	ln.	Av.	BG	HR	PI.	
Demarest			400	14	400	17	400		30	400	19							
Calvin				2	2	2		2			2	8	1600	80	20,00	28,57	151	1
US			28,57	145	23,52	151	13,33		54	21,05	120							
Rérolle	216	13			341	29	400		26	400	33							
Lucien	(0			()		2		:	2	4	1357	101	13,43	15,38	103	2
FR	16,61	46			11,75	103	15,38		67	12,12	56							
Conklin	123	16	400	29			348		37	400	45							
Charles Frederick	(0		2				0		:	2	4	1271	127	10,00	13,79	59	3
US	7,68	34	13,79	58			9,40		56	8,88	59							
Gardner	216	29	250	25	400	38				196	33							
Edward	(0		0	2	2					0	2	1062	125	8,49	10,52	62	4
US	7,44	37	10,00	56	10,52	62				5,93	22							
Poggenburg	238	18	304	33	289	45	400		34									
J. Ferdinand	(0		0	()		2				2	1231	130	9,46	11,76	55	5
US	13,22	44	9,21	38	6,42	32	11,76		55									

Placement play-offs

Lucien Rérolle	400 : 25 = 16,00 / 91
Charles F. Conklin	341 : 24 = 14,20 / 43
Edward Gardner	400 : 37 = 10,81 / 83
J. Ferdinand Poggenburg	256 : 36 = 7,11 / 69



Calvin Demarest, who moved to the Professionals immediately after the tournament.





